The Select Board intends to offer a motion at Town Meeting to move the following Community Preservation Act 
articles as one block of articles. 

Article XX: Community Preservation Act: Administrative Support 

(Administrative Support) 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Forty-one Thousand, Six Hundred 
Seventeen Dollars and no cents ($41,617.00) from projected Fiscal Year 2026 
Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue for the administrative expenses of the 
Community Preservation Committee or take any other action thereto.  

Requested by Community Preservation Committee 

Explanation:

[...]

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 3, 2025 CONSENT AGENDA: 
CPA ARTICLES 

Article XX: Community Preservation Act: Pamet Harbor History Outdoor Display  

(Historical Preservation & 
Recreation) 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Three Thousand Eight Hundred 
Sixty Dollars and no cents ($3,860.00) from projected Fiscal Year 2026 Community 
Preservation Act Revenue for the design and installation of signage for the history of the 
Pamet Harbor and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and conditions 
thereof or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Community Preservation Committee Recommendation 8 0 0 
Finance Committee Recommendation    

Select Board Recommendation    

Article XX: Community Preservation Act: South Facade Restoration for the Truro 
Meeting House 

(Historic Preservation) 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum Thirty-nine Thousand, Six Hundred 
Fifty-seven Dollars and no cents ($39,657.00) from projected Fiscal Year 2026 
Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue to restore the south facade of Meeting 
House and will enter into a grant agreement to set forth the terms and conditions 
thereof or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 3, 2025 CONSENT AGENDA: 
CPA ARTICLES 

Article XX: Community Preservation Act: Create the Old County Natural Burial 
Cemetery 

(Open Space & Recreation) 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of One Hundred Seventy-one 
Thousand, Five Hundred Twenty Dollars and no cents ($171,520.00) from the projected 
Fiscal Year 2026 Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue to provide the design 
and operation of an innovative natural burial cemetery on existing cemetery land in 
Truro that has been designated for green burials. The Truro Cemetery Commission will

[...]

Annual Town Meeting – Saturday, May 3, 2025 CONSENT AGENDA: 
CPA ARTICLES 

Article XX: Community Preservation Act: Corn Hill Beach Handicap Boardwalk 
and Expanded Accessible Recreation Improvements 

(Outdoor Recreation) 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and no cents ($350,000.00) from Projected Fiscal Year 2026 
Community Preservation Act Surcharge Revenue to provide improved handicap 
accessibility to Corn Hill Beach and to enter into a grant agreement to set forth 
the terms and conditions thereof or take any other action relative thereto.